# CH \$65.00 85270

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM643634

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of the Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4638/0426

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC)		04/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RealPage, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 International Parkway	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85270070	ERENTERPLAN
Serial Number:	85364461	COMPLIANCE DEPOT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-862-6371

**Email:** renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1:300 North LaSalle StreetAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36674-496
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=RealPage Trademarks\_WellsFargo-Multi Release of 4057-0056 et al Sec Int#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0723

900613682

source=RealPage Trademarks\_WellsFargo-Multi Release of 4057-0056 et al Sec Int#page2.tif source=RealPage Trademarks\_WellsFargo-Multi Release of 4057-0056 et al Sec Int#page3.tif source=RealPage Trademarks\_WellsFargo-Multi Release of 4057-0056 et al Sec Int#page4.tif

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of April 22, 2021

The liens and security interests evidenced by (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 3, 2009, by and among REALPAGE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 4000 International Parkway, Carrollton, Texas 75007 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), as Agent (the "Agent"), with offices at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404, which was duly recorded on September 4, 2009, at Reel 004057, Frame 0056 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 10, 2010, by and among the Grantor and the Agent, which was duly recorded on February 24, 2010, at Reel 004154, Frame 0744 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (c) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 10, 2010, by and among the Grantor and the Agent, which was duly recorded on October 7, 2011, at Reel 004638, Frame 0426 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (d) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 3, 2009, by and among the Grantor and the Agent, which was duly recorded on December 19, 2011, at Reel 004682, Frame 0371 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (e) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 3, 2009, by and among the Grantor and the Agent, which was duly recorded on April 9, 2013, at Reel 5001, Frame 0069 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (f) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 3, 2009, by and among the Grantor and the Agent, which was duly recorded on August 23, 2013, at Reel 5096, Frame 0887 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (g) any other right, title or interest (including Security Interests) granted to the Agent in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as Security Interests and Trademark Collateral are each defined in each of the Trademark Security Agreements referenced above), including, without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto are hereby terminated, cancelled and released and each such Trademark Security Agreement is terminated, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in, to or under any of the trademarks or trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1.

64229837\_5

# WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as

Agent

By:

Name: Reid R. Landers

Title: Director

RealPage, Inc. Notice of Release of Security Interest in Copyrights Signature Page

# SCHEDULE 1

## **TRADEMARKS**

## RECORDED AT REEL 004057 FRAME 0056

				Registration
Trademark	Serial No.	Registration Number	Filing Date	Date
CrossFire	78/334451	2997070	12/01/2003	09/20/2005
(Genie Logo)	76/265416	2780129	06/01/2001	11/04/2003
HUDMANAGER	75/477016	2354496	04/30/1998	06/06/2000
M/PF RESEARCH	75/810950	2385518	09/29/1999	09/12/2000
M/PF YIELDSTAR	78/719694	3176528	09/23/2005	11/28/2006
MICROHUD	73/454260	1305799	11/25/1983	11/20/1984
ONESITE	75/836054	2498962	10/29/1999	10/16/2001
REALPAGE	75/741485	2700712	06/25/1999	03/25/2003
REALPAGE ONESITE	75/835916	2488969	10/29/1999	09/11/2001
RENTROLL	75/741625	2603326	06/25/1999	08/06/2002
YIELDSTAR	78/617113	3109063	04/26/2005	06/27/2006
YIELDSTAR AND	78/617940	3262469	04/27/2005	07/10/2007
DESIGN				
ERENTERPLAN	78/526264	3059737		02/14/2006
LEASINGDESK	77/386331	3495677		09/02/2008
STARFIRE	77/248886	3599355		03/31/2009
WEBROOMZ	78/266991	2906405		11/30/2004

## RECORDED AT REEL 004154 FRAME 0744

			Registration
Trademark	Serial No.	Registration Number	Date
TENANT PRO	78/416778	3027111	12/13/2005
INVESTIG-8	76/603124	3152311	10/03/2006
ACTIV-8	76/603054	3152310	10/03/2006
PARADIGM	76/418582	3228285	04/10/2007
DOMIN-8	76/418294	2884796	09/14/2004
RENTRIGHT	76/345617	2659000	12/10/2002
PASC Diamond Logo		State of Texas 800295086	Unknown
TENANT PRO		State of Texas 800295095	Unknown

# RECORDED AT REEL 004638 FRAME 0426

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
ERENTERPLAN	85/270070		03/17/2011	
COMPLIANCE DEPOT	85/364461		07/06/2011	

# RECORDED AT REEL 004682 FRAME 0371

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
A.L. Wizard and A.L.	75/950737	2672652	03/02/2000	01/07/2003
Wizard (Logo Design)				
PROPERTYWARE	78/374849	3048757	02/26/2004	01/24/2006
PROPERTYWARE and	78/389933	3048805	03/24/2004	01/24/2006
Design				
Lead2Lease	77/666484	3727563	02/09/2009	12/22/2009
ONESITE	85/422198	4099176	09/14/2011	02/14/2012
REALPAGE	India 1685096		05/08/2008	
Lead2Lease.com		Canada 060278		02/16/2005

## **RECORDED AT REEL 5001 FRAME 0069**

		Registration		Registration
Trademark	Serial No.	Number	Filing Date	Date
REALPAGE EXCHANGE	85/122272	4246472	09/02/2010	11/20/2012
LEASESTAR	85/383178	4172937	07/28/2011	07/10/2012
SMART ALERT	85/390908	4188240	08/05/2011	08/07/2012
REALPAGE CLOUD	85/564461	4198580	03/08/2012	08/28/2012
O and Design	85/766847		10/30/2012	
LEASESTAR SOCIAL	85/835144	4364903	01/29/2013	07/09/2013
PROPERTYWARE A	85/782174	4364643	11/18/2012	07/09/2013
RealPage Company				
RENTMINEONLINE.COM	85/766845	4357880	10/30/2012	06/25/2013
RENTMINEONLINE	85/766841	4357879	10/30/2012	06/25/2013
RENTMINE	85/766835	4357878	10/30/2012	06/25/2013
LEAD2LEASE	85/369599		07/12/2011	
ACTIVE RESIDENT	85/517355		01/16/2012	
WELCOMEHOME	85/530667		02/01/2012	

# RECORDED AT REEL 5096 FRAME 0887

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
REALPAGE	86/019444		07/25/2013	
REALPAGE	86/019446	-	07/25/2013	
REALPAGE	86/024014	-	07/30/2013	
OUTPERFORM				
REALPAGE	86/024011		07/30/2013	
OUTPERFORM				

64229837\_5

RECORDED: 04/30/2021